

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both VTech Communications, Inc. ("Agent") and VTech Telecommunications Ltd. ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d) (7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

I Michael Tsui HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC & Intertek if there is any change in the status identified above.

## **Applicant**

Company Name : VTech Telecommunications Ltd.

11201 710

Contact Name : Michael Tsui

Address : 23/F, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, Block 1, 57 Ting Kok Rd, Tai Po, Hong Kong

Telephone No : +852 2680 5398

Email : michael tsui@vtech.com

Applicant FRN : 0015973951

Signature:	CLANUC DENO	
Date:	17 February 2023	

I Chris Conrad HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to all certification applications to the FCC submitted by above applicant and agree to immediately notify the FCC & Intertek if there is change in this representation.

**Agent** 

Company Name : VTech Communications, Inc.

Contact Name : Chris Conrad

Address : 9020 SW Washington Square Road, Tigard OR 97223

Telephone No : +1(503) 596-1212

Email : cconrad@vtechphones.com

Agent FRN : 0033411265

andens

Form: RFT-AMER-TCB-OP-190 Revision: 1 Page 1 of 2

Date: 1/25/2023



Signature:	•	
	17 February 2023	
<b>Date</b> :		

Form: RFT-AMER-TCB-OP-190 Revision: 1 Page 2 of 2

Date: 1/25/2023